Dry Itching Scalp Ampoule
11-8.385.01A

Phase Material Name
A Deionized Water
A Tylose H 100070 NP2
A Glycerol 85%, vegetable Ph. Eur.
A Microcare SB
B Eumulgin L

Copherol F 1300 C

B Vitamin F forte

C MultiMoist CLR™

C SyriCalm™ CLR (PC)
C Ethanol (96%)

Perfume Apple & Pear

us INCI
Water
Hydroxyethylcellulose
Glycerin
Water

Sodium Benzoate

Potassium Sorbate
PPG-1-PEG-9 Lauryl Glycol Ether
Tocopherol

Linoleic Acid

Linolenic Acid

Fructooligosaccharides

Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract
Water

Water

Phragmites Communis Extract
Poria Cocos Extract

Alcohol

Fragrance

Operating Instructions

Supplier
N.A.
Shin-Etsu
Gustav Heess

THOR

BASF
BASF

CLR

CLR

CLR

Berkel AHK
Frey+Lau

% Material
82.73
0.25
2.00

0.60

2.80
0.02

0.50

3.00

3.00

5.00
0.10
100.00

Mix A and stir until uniform. Premix B and add to A, stir for a short moment. Add C in this order and stir until uniform. Add D as desired.

Directions for use:

Apply on the affected scalp and gently massage.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.
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